PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sankeerna Technologies, Inc.	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nurturenergy, Inc.		
Street Address:	65 Patriot's Landing		
City:	St. Charles		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63303		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12188893	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)275-7693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 878-0440

Email: fishel@theapplicant.com

Correspondent Name: Grace J. Fishel

Address Line 1: 2200 West Port Plaza Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STI 1510.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace J. Fishel

Total Attachments: 2

source=STI1510-1Assignment#page1.tif source=STI1510-1Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023755 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 1380 Kiefer Bluffs Drive, Ballwin, Missouri 63021, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is the owner by assignment of certain improvements in Lighting Apparatus, described in a United States patent application filed on August 8, 2008 and given serial No. 12/188,893;

WHEREAS, NURTURENERGY, INC., of 65 Patriot's Landing Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, a corporation of the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NURTURENERGY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said « 19», as assignee of the entire interest.

SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. further agrees, without any further payment by NURTURENERGY, INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

•	·
	SANKEERNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	By Jan Managing Director By Jan Managing Director
	Date: 12/18/09
(Corporate Seal)	
Attest: Hu	

1

(Kivan Hatti)

Director

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Mis	ssouri)			
County of	Stows) ss.	·		
Sinivas A that he is th that he kno corporate so	On this 18 th day of JAUMALA MADAKA to be President of the corporous the seal of said corporate the	ration described in reporation; that the d by order of the 1	being by me duly sworn, die and which executed the foregain said seal affixed to said in Board of Directors of said co	strument is such
My commi	ssion expires:	GRACE J. FISHEL	Notary Public	
(Cool)	MOTARY SEAL SE	My Commission Expires March 3, 2012 St. Louis County Commission #08445885		

2

PATENT REEL: 023755 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 01/09/2010

(Seal)